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XFire Route - Fontana Village Resort to Winery-NC&GA
190.5 miles; 7 hours, 35 minutes
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9:30 AM 0.0 mi 1 Depart Fontana Village Resort [50 Fontana Rd, Fontana Dam NC 28733, United States, Tel:
+(1)-828-4982211] on Fontana Rd (North) for 87 yds

9:30 AM 0.1 mi Turn RIGHT (East) onto Welch Rd for 0.4 mi

9:31 AM 0.4 mi Turn RIGHT (East) onto NC-28 [Fontana Rd] for 22.5 mi

9:57 AM 22.9 mi Turn LEFT (East) onto US-74 [NC-28] for 2.2 mi

10:00 AM 25.2 mi Road name changes to US-19 [US-74] for 0.9 mi

10:00 AM 26.0 mi Turn RIGHT (South) onto NC-28 [Highway 28 S] for 20.8 mi

10:21 AM 46.8 mi Turn RIGHT (West) onto US-441 Branch [NC-28] for 142 yds

10:22 AM 46.9 mi Turn LEFT to stay on US-441 Branch [NC-28] for 0.4 mi

10:22 AM 47.4 mi Turn RIGHT (West) onto US-441 Branch [Wayah St] for 0.7 mi

10:24 AM 48.0 mi Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto US-64 [Murphy Rd] for 24.9 mi towards US-64 W / Hayesville / Murphy

10:48 AM 72.9 mi Turn RIGHT (North) onto Cedar Cliff Rd for 32 yds

10:49 AM 72.9 mi 2 Arrive Eagle Fork Vineyards & Winery [8 Cedar Cliff Rd, Hayesville, NC 28904]

11:34 AM 72.9 mi Depart Eagle Fork Vineyards & Winery [8 Cedar Cliff Rd, Hayesville, NC 28904] on Cedar Cliff Rd
(South) for 32 yds

11:34 AM 72.9 mi Turn RIGHT (West) onto US-64 [Highway 64 E] for 7.8 mi

11:43 AM 80.7 mi Turn RIGHT (North) onto US-64 Branch for 0.8 mi

11:45 AM 81.6 mi Turn LEFT to stay on US-64 Branch for 109 yds

11:45 AM 81.6 mi 3 Arrive Hayesville

12:30 PM 81.6 mi Depart Hayesville on US-64 Branch (East) for 98 yds

12:30 PM 81.7 mi Turn RIGHT to stay on US-64 Branch for 0.5 mi

12:31 PM 82.2 mi Bear RIGHT (South) onto NC-69 [NC 69] for 3.9 mi

12:36 PM 86.0 mi Entering Georgia

12:36 PM 86.0 mi Road name changes to GA-17 [GA-515] for 0.2 mi

12:36 PM 86.2 mi Turn RIGHT (West) onto GA-339 [Crooked Creek Rd] for 3.5 mi

12:41 PM 89.8 mi Turn LEFT (South) onto GA-66 [State Highway 66] for 0.3 mi

12:42 PM 90.0 mi Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto Crane Creek Rd for 0.5 mi

12:43 PM 90.5 mi 4 Arrive Crane Creek Vineyards [916 Crane Creek Rd, Young Harris, GA 30582]

1:28 PM 90.5 mi Depart Crane Creek Vineyards [916 Crane Creek Rd, Young Harris, GA 30582] on Crane Creek
Rd (North) for 0.5 mi

1:30 PM 91.0 mi Turn RIGHT (South-East) onto GA-66 [State Highway 66] for 1.2 mi

1:32 PM 92.2 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto GA-66 for 98 yds

1:32 PM 92.2 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto GA-66 [State Highway 66] for 0.3 mi

1:32 PM 92.5 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto GA-66 for 0.3 mi

1:32 PM 92.8 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto GA-66 [State Highway 66] for 0.5 mi

1:33 PM 93.4 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto GA-66 [Murphy St] for 1.0 mi

1:34 PM 94.4 mi Turn RIGHT (South) onto US-76 [GA-2] for 8.2 mi

1:44 PM 102.6 mi Road name changes to US-129 [US-19] for 0.5 mi

1:44 PM 103.0 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto US-76 [GA-2] for 7.0 mi

1:50 PM 110.1 mi Turn RIGHT (North-East) onto GA-325 [Nottely Dam Rd] for 0.4 mi

1:51 PM 110.5 mi Turn LEFT (West) onto Odom Rd for 0.7 mi

1:53 PM 111.2 mi 5 Arrive Odom Springs Winery & Vineyard [Odom Rd, Blairsville, GA 30512]
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2:38 PM 111.2 mi Depart Odom Springs Winery & Vineyard [Odom Rd, Blairsville, GA 30512] on Odom Rd (East)
for 0.7 mi

2:40 PM 111.8 mi Turn LEFT (North) onto GA-325 [Nottely Dam Rd] for 7.3 mi

2:50 PM 119.2 mi Turn LEFT (North-West) onto John Smith Rd W for 2.3 mi

2:57 PM 121.5 mi Turn LEFT (West) onto E Culberson Rd for 1.0 mi

3:00 PM 122.5 mi Entering North Carolina

3:00 PM 122.5 mi Road name changes to Cook Bridge Rd for 0.6 mi

3:02 PM 123.1 mi Bear LEFT (West) onto Old Culberson Rd for 1.2 mi

3:06 PM 124.3 mi 6 Arrive Nottely River Valley Winery & Vineyards

3:51 PM 124.3 mi Depart Nottely River Valley Winery & Vineyards on Old Culberson Rd (West) for 0.7 mi

3:53 PM 124.9 mi Turn RIGHT (North-West) onto Raper Rd for 0.8 mi

3:56 PM 125.7 mi Turn RIGHT (North-East) onto NC-60 [Highway 60] for 2.5 mi

3:59 PM 128.2 mi Turn RIGHT (East) onto US-64 [US-74] for 0.7 mi

4:00 PM 128.9 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto US-129 [US-19] for 29.7 mi

4:29 PM 158.6 mi Turn LEFT (North-West) onto US-129 for 54 yds

4:29 PM 158.6 mi Turn RIGHT (North) onto US-129 [Tallulah Rd] for 11.5 mi

4:40 PM 170.1 mi Bear RIGHT (North-East) onto NC-143 [Sweetwater Rd] for 8.8 mi

4:50 PM 178.9 mi Turn LEFT (North) onto NC-28 [Fontana Rd] for 11.2 mi

5:03 PM 190.1 mi Turn LEFT (South) onto Welch Rd for 0.4 mi

5:05 PM 190.4 mi Turn LEFT (South) onto Fontana Rd for 87 yds

5:05 PM 190.5 mi 7 Arrive Fontana Village Resort [50 Fontana Rd, Fontana Dam NC 28733, United States, Tel:
+(1)-828-4982211]

Route summary
Total journey cost $17.64
Driving distance 190.5 miles
Trip duration 7 hours, 35 minutes
Driving time 3 hours, 50 minutes
Crow's flight distance between all stops 100.3 miles

Route segment details
From To Method Distance Driving time
Fontana Village Resort Eagle Fork Vineyard... Quickest 72.9 miles 1 hour, 19 minutes
Eagle Fork Vineyard... Hayesville Quickest 8.7 miles 11 minutes
Hayesville Crane Creek Vineyards Quickest 8.9 miles 13 minutes
Crane Creek Vineyards Odom Springs Winer... Quickest 20.6 miles 24 minutes
Odom Springs Winer... Nottely River Valley ... Quickest 13.1 miles 27 minutes
Nottely River Valley ... Fontana Village Resort Quickest 66.2 miles 1 hour, 13 minutes

Distance by state/province
State/Province Distance Driving time
Georgia 36.4 miles 54 minutes
North Carolina 154.1 miles 2 hours, 56 minutes


